
All information contained or disclosed in this document is con-
sidered confidential and proprietary by Snap-on Equipment.  All 
manufacturing, use, reproduction, and sales rights are reserved 
by Snap-on Tools Company and the information contained here-
in shall not be used in whole or in part without the express writ-

ten consent of Snap-on Equipment.

1

VPI SYSTEM II
WHEEL BALANCER

Parts Manual TEEWB503D3





1

Table of Contents
BOM ......................................................................................................................................3
BAlAnCEr ASSEMBly .......................................................................................................4
UppEr DiSplAy ..................................................................................................................6
2D SApE ASSEMBly ........................................................................................................... 7
ViBrATOry ASSEMBly ......................................................................................................8
COnES AnD ACCESSOriES............................................................................................... 9



2

NOTES:



3

rEQD pArT nUMBEr DESCripTiOn
3 1-01215A SCrEW - lAG, 5/16 X 1 ½ 

2 1-04076A plUG - HOlE
1 1-1101 SCrEW-HHCS 3/8 - 16 X 2
3 1-2541 WASHEr, FlAT 5/16
1 1-8133 nUT-KEpS 3/8-16
4 2-3657 CABlE ClAMp (FlAT CABlE)
1 5403 CErTiFiCATE-inSTAll rEGiSTrAT
1 60677 CHAin - lAMinATED inSTrUCTiOn SHEET
1 60911 WASHEr, rETAininG, FlAT
1 EAA0247G21A CAlipEr - riM WiDTH
1 EAA0263G79A QUiCKnUTKiT-W/HAnDlES & SHAFT
1 EAA0369J01A BAlAnCEr ASS’y, JB Vpi SySTEM ii
1 EAC0053J09A COVEr-WHEElGUArD y2K
4 EAC0060G02A FlAnGE - COVEr, ACCESSOry HOOK
1 EAl0307l00A lABEl-Ul
1 EAl0341J96A lABEl – BAlAnCEr WArinG, rEAr
1 EAl0341J97A lABEl – BAlAnCEr WArinG, SiDE
1 EAl0420J10A lABEl – JOHn BEAn, BAl
1 EAl0343J76A lABEl-ElECTriCAl/SEriAl
1 EAl0420J12A DECAl - JB Vpi SySTEM ii
1 EAl0341J26A HAnG SHEET - inSTr SyS ii
1 EAl0341J38A lABEl-MAX, WHEEl DiA.
1 EAl0341J60A lABEl - pATEnT, WHEEl BAlAnCEr
4 5-05245A CABlE TiE-8
1 EAM0005D40A CAliBrATiOn WEiGHT
4 EAM0006G01A HOOK - ACCESSOry STOrAGE
1 EAS2021J15A WElDMEnT - WHEElGUArD
1 EAX0039J01A COrD - pOWEr, 230V
1 ZEEWB503D9 liT pACK, JB SySTEM ii BAlAnCEr
1 EAl0392J89A lABEl – CUST SErV JBC

BOM



4

BAlAnCEr ASSEMBly
EAA0369J01A



5

SyM rEQD pArT nO DESCripTiOn 
1 1 1-01515A SCrEW - HHMS 8M -1.25 X 50 MM
2 3 1-07424A SCrEW - pAn HD, 8-18 X 1/2 
3 6 1-07439A nUT - SpEED, "U" TypE, 
4 2 1-11233 nUT - HEX, M3 Din 934 
5 2 1-11633 nUT-M6 X 5,2MMTHK, BlK 
6 4 1-11833 nUT - M8 - X 1.25 Din 934 
7 2 1-1248 WASHEr SHAKE prOOF, M3 
8 1 1-1548 WASHEr-EXT,SHAKEprOOF 6MM 
9 2 1-16309 SCrEW - SHCS, M6 X 16MM, 
10 4 1-17223A SHEETMETAl SCrEW pHil HEAD 
11 4 1-17659A nUTSErT -  M10 
12 4 1-17709 SCrEW - SHCS M8 X 20MM 
13 4 1-17741 WASHEr, 8MM Din125A 
14 4 1-18359A nUTSErT, M8 
15 2 1-18523A1 SElF TAppinG SCrEW D4,8X13 MM
16 4 1-20041A WASHEr - FlAT 18MM OD X 6. 5MM iD X 1.5MM THK
17 6 1-2509 SCrEW-BHCS, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 
18 1 1-2676 plUG-HOlE, 2"DiA 
19 1 1-32801A SCrEW - HHCS, M8 X 30MM Zi nC
20 4 1-3724 SCrEW-SElF TAp,5 X 10MM 
21 4 1-44009A SCrEW-BHCS, 1/4-20 X 7/8 
22 1 1-47809A SCrEW - SHCS 3/8-16 X 1 
23 2 1-47810 SCrEW, SET, FlT pT M8 - 1. 25 X 8MM
24 2 1-5733A nUT-HEX,3/8 
25 1 1-6668 COMprESSiOn SprinG 
26 2 1-7104 SCrEW - pAn HS, M3 X 30 
27 1 1-7558 pOp riVET-3/16" 
28 2 1-9541 WASHEr-FlAT,M3 Din 125A 
29 1 2-23201 TErMinAl lUG-6.3MM X .8MM pOp riVET
30 2 2-3657 CABlE ClAMp- FlAT CABlE 
31 3 8-02340A Clip KEyHOlE nylOn 
32 1 8-09619A STrAin rEliEF - FlAT CABlE 
33 4 8-7216 plUG-HOlE, 16MM DiA 
34 4 01101609000 nUT-STOp 1/4-20 UnC-2B CAD 
35 1 EAA0255J29A WHEElGUArD TUBE- M CABinET ASSy
36 1 EAA0263G07A ASSy-BrAKE pEDAl 
37 1 EAA0338G36A ViBr. MOT. Ul  iF40/28.5 
38 1 EAA0338G83B ASSy - iBp DiGiTAl BOX 
39 1 EAA0346J25A STAnD. M1 SApE 1D-2D ASSy 
40 1 EAA0346J93A ASSy - DiSplAy, Vpi JB SyS ii
41 1 EAC0053J01A TrAy-WEiGHT,SO lOW DiG 
42 1 EAC0053J15A BrAKE SpACEr 
43 1 EAC0053J16A MiCrOSWiTCH plATE 
44 2 EAC0060G03A BUSHinG, WHEElGUArD 
45 1 EAM0003J21A SprinG-EXTEnSiOn WHEElGUAr D, HD
46 2 EAM0006G02A WHEElGUArD TUBE rinG 
47 1 EAM0062G50A ViBrATOry SySTEM COVEr 
48 1 EAS2021J43A BACKpACK- M CABinET BASE 
49 1 EAS2021J44A BACKpACK- M CABinET TOp 
50 1 EAS2113J02A CABinET - M2 US, rED rAl 30 
51 1 EAS2113J27A COVEr - rEAr, M2 CABinET 
52 1 EAS2113J53A SHiElD - FirE 
53 1 EAS2113J77A BrACKET - CAl WEiGHT 
54 1 EAW0233J01A HArnESS - DiSplAy pCB 
55 1 EAW0233J08A CABlE-SWiTCH ASSy 



6

UppEr DiSplAy
EAA0346J93A

SyM rEQD pArT nO DESCripTiOn
1 1 EAA0346J97A ASSy -DiSplAy, MEMBrAnE/pAnEl
2 5 1-15033 nUT-KEpS, M3 - .5
3 1 EAp0192p80A pCB ASS'y-DiSplAy, JB Vpi SyS ii
4 5 1-11062A SpACEr- 1/4" X 3/8"



7

2D SApE ASSEMBly
EAA0346J25A

SyM rEQD pArT nO DESCripTiOn
1 3 1-27903A SCrEW - M6 X 14MM FHMS, SKT Din 7991
2 1 1-06567A STAnD SApE TEnSiOn SprinG
3 1 1-11233 nUT - HEX, M3 Din 934
4 2 1-11726A SCrEW, SElF TAppinG FOr plASTiC
5 1 1-13377A CirClip-27MM X 1.20MM Din 471
6 1 1-13609 SCrEW-HHCS,M4-16 X 8.8
7 4 1-13909 SCr - HEX SKT  HD CAp (M4 X 30MM)Din912
8 3 1-25433A nUT-M6 KEpS, SErrATED lW ZinC
9 1 1-3824 SCrEW-SElF TAp,6 X 12MM
10 12 1-9641 plAin WASHEr D4MM
13 2 2-07657A ClAMpinG DEViCE W/nUT
14 1 6-00604A rOpE - SpECTrA 1000, 150 lBS
15 2 EAA0266D20A rOTATiVE TrAnSDUCEr 100HM
16 1 EAA0346J26A ASSy - SApE ArM W/ EJECTOr
17 1 EAC0058D06A riEMEnHAlTErOllE MiT EinlEGETEil
18 1 EAC0058D12A COG WHEEl - 56 TOOTH
19 1 EAC0058D13A COG WHEEl 28 TEETH
20 1 EAC0087G60A M1 SApE SUppOrT
21 1 EAl0349G31A DiSTAnCE SCAlE
22 4 EAM0005D35A rEEl-GUiDinG,SApE
23 1 EAM0053G19A STAnDArD.  rOD SApE, M1



8

Ref # Qty. PaRt NumbeR DescRiPtioN
1 1 EAA0338G36A ViBrATOr ASS’y-MOTOriZED
2 1 EAM0005D12A DriVE WHEEl 
3 1 8-3531 MUlTiriB BElT 5 pJ 711 Din 7867 
4 1 EAA0266D29A MOTOr,  AC 120W 1 pH 220-240V - 50/60 HZ 
5 2 EAM0005D09A MOTOr DiSTAnCE BOlT
6 1 1-30701 SCrEW HEX HD M 6 X 12
7 1 EAM0005D08A MOTOr pUllEy  
8 1 EAC0058D03A SprinG CEnTErinG rinG
9 1 1-6498 SprinG - COMprESSiOn 5 X 63 X 120
10 1 EAS2025D14A SprinG CASE DEEp DrAW
11 1 1-13077 SnAp rinG
12 1 EAA0260D59A TrAnSDUCEr
13 4 8-1144 BAll, STEEl
14 2 1-2967 prETEnSiOn SprinG
15 1 1-11833 nUT-HEX M 10 X 1 Din 934
16 2 EAM0005D07A SETSCrEW - HEX SOCKET M 10 X 1
17 2 1-19903A SCrEW HEX SOCKET / COUnTErSUnK M 4 X 65
18 1 EAA0344G00A EnCODEr pCB
19 1 1-13004 SCrEW pHillip pAn HD M 4 X 6
20 2 1-17403 SCrEW HEX SOCKET / COUnTErSUnK M 4 X 25
21 1 1-4034 nUT - HEX M 10 X 1 Din 439 
* 1 EAW0239D00A riBBOn CABlE ViBrATOry
** 1 EAA0260D56A BrAKE lEVEr A Cpl. 
** 1 EAA0260D57A BrAKE lEVEr B Cpl. 

ViBrATOry ASSEMBly



9

COnES AnD ACCESSOriES

item Qty PaRt NumbeR DescRiPtioN
5 1 EAC0058D07A CUp - prESSUrE 
6 1 EAC0058D08A DiSK - prESSUrE 
7 1 EAA0263G66A QUiCK nUT
8 1 EAM0005D40A WEiGHT - CAliBrATiOn
9 1 EAM0021D90A 40 MM STUB SHAFT
11 1 EAA0247G21A CAlipEr - riM WiDTH
12 4 EAC0060G02A FlAnGE - COVEr, HOOK 
13 4 EAM0006G01A HOOK -  STOrAGE
14 1 EAC9958D15A rUBBEr prOTECTOr

4 coNe Kit
EAM0003J08A COnE,   89-132 MM (3.50 - 5.20 inCHES)
EAM0003J07A COnE,   71 - 99 MM (3.23 - 3.90 inCHES)
EAM0003J06A COnE,   56 - 84 MM (2.67 - 3.35 inCHES)
EAM0003J05A COnE,   43 -63 MM (1.66 - 2.50 inCHES)

7 coNe Kit
EAM0003J64A COnE - #1, MACHinED (1.70 - 2.23)
EAM0003J65A COnE - #2, MACHinED (2.30 - 
EAM0003J66A COnE - #3, MACHinED (2.37 - 
EAM0003J67A COnE - #4, MACHinED (2.73
EAM0003J68A COnE - #5, MACHinED (3.07
EAM0003J69A COnE - #6, MACHinED (3.42
EAM0003J70A COnE - #7, MACHinED (4.21O



10

NOTES:





notice:  The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. Snapon Equipment  
makes no warranty with regard to this material. Snapon Equipment shall not be liable for errors contained 
herein or for incidental consequential damages in connection with furnishings, performance, or use of this 
material.

This document contains proprietary information which is protected by copyright and patents. All rights are re-
served. no part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced, or translated without prior written consent 

TEEWB503D3 (rev A) 03/2011..rjh printed in the U.S.A.

John Bean Equipment
309 Exchange Ave.
Conway, Ar  72032

501-450-1500


	BOM
	Balancer Assembly
	Upper display

	2D SAPE assembly
	Vibratory assembly

	Cones and accessories


